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*14 MILES EAST-

MARINATED OLIVES 3.50
BREAD & DIPPING OIL (CG, GFA) 4.50
HOMEMADE HOUMOUS & PITTA 5.50
HOMEMADE SOUP & BREAD (V, CG, GFA) 7.50
HALLOUMI FRIES & CHILLI MAYO (V) 7.50

FISH & CHIPS 14.50

BATTERED FISH AND HAND-CUT SKIN ON
CHIPS SERVED WITH PEA PUREE AND
HOMEMADE TARTARE SAUCE

BUBBLE & SQUEAK 12.50

HOMEMADE BUBBLE & SQUEAK SERVED
WITH SMOKED STREAKY BACON AND
TOPPED WITH POACHED EGGS

AVOCADO & EGGS 9.00

AVOCADO, TOMATO, SPRING ONION & CHILLI
ON BUTTERED GRANARY TOAST TOPPED
WITH TWO POACHED EGGS (CG, GFA)

HAM, EGG & CHIPS 13.00

HOMECOOKED HAM SERVED WITH TWO
FRIED EGGS AND HAND-CUT SKIN ON
CHIPS

SEAFOOD PASTA 16.00

KING PRAWNS, SMOKED AND WHITE FISH
AND MUSSELS IN A WHITE WINE AND
CREAM SAUCE TOPPED WITH PARMESAN

CHICKEN & CHORIZO PASTA 14.00

CHICKEN & CHORIZO IN A WHITE WINE
AND CREAM SAUCE AND TOPPED WITH
PARMESAN

MACARONI CHEESE 10.00

HOMEMADE MACARONI CHEESE SERVED
WITH UPPER CRUST BAKERY GRANARY
BREAD AND BUTTER (V, CG, GFA)

SIGNATURE BURGER 16.00

HOMEADE BEEF BURGER TOPPED WITH CHEDDAR,
SMOKED STREAKY BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO,
PICKLED GHERKIN AND CHILLI MAYO SERVED IN
AN UPPER CRUST BAKERY BUN WITH HAND-CUT
SKIN ON CHIPS AND HOMEMADE COLESLAW (CG,
GFA)

HALLOUMI BURGER 14.00

GRILLED HALLOUMI, LETTUCE, TOMATO, PICKLED
GHERKIN AND PESTO MAYO SERVED IN AN UPPER
CRUST BAKERY BUN WITH HAND-CUT SKIN ON
CHIPS AND HOMEMADE COLESLAW (V, CG, GFA)

OPEN SERVED ON TOAST (CG, GFA)

OR JACKET POTATO

MUSHROOMS, CREAM & BLUE CHEESE (V) 9.50
KING PRAWNS IN A MARIE-ROSE SAUCE 11.00
HOUMOUS & ROASTED VEGETABLES (V, VE) 9.00

CLOSED (CG, GFA)
SERVED ON WHITE OR GRANARY
BREAD WITH DRESSED LEAVES

HOMEMADE BATTERED FISHFINGER & 10.00
TARTARE SAUCE

CHICKEN, SMOKED BACON & SALAD LEAVES 10.00
ADD BRIE 2.00
HOMECOOKED HAM & CHUTNEY 9.00
MINUTE STEAK & CHUTNEY 11.50
ADD: STILTON, CHEDDAR OR BRIE 2.00
ADD A SIDE OF CHIPS 1.75
SIDES ( V, VE )

HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS 3.50
HOMEMADE COLESLAW 3.50

PLEASE LET US KNOW WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER IF YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES
V - VEGETARIAN, VE - VEGAN, CG - CONTAINS GLUTEN, GFA - GLUTEN FREE AVAILABLE
THE MAJORITY OF ITEMS ON THIS MENU ARE AVAILABLE GLUTEN FREE AND OUR CONTROLS AND PROCESSES
HAVE BEEN ACCREDITED BY COELIAC UK.
ITEMS CONTAINING GLUTEN ARE MARKED CG @
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*14 MILES EAST-

AMERICANO 2.50
FLAT WHITE 2.95
LATTE/ICED LATTE/CHAI LATTE 3.10
CAPPUCCINO 3.10
MOCHA 3.30
DOUBLE ESPRESSO 2.40
MACCHIATO 2.50
CAFETIERE FOR 1 2.50
HOT CHOCOLATE 3.20
HOT CHOCOLATE & WHIPPED CREAM ~ 3.60
BABYCHINO/BABYCHOCCO 1.00
ADD A SHOT OF SYRUP 60P

HULLABALOO STILL DRINKS 330ML 3.10
GINGER BEER - LIME & MINT

LUSCOMBE DRINKS 270ML 3.10
ELDERFLOWER/RHUBARB

FOUR ELMS APPLE JUICE 250ML 3.10
FROBISHERS ORANGE JUICE 250ML 2..90
DEVONIA SPRING WATER

STILL/SPARKLING 330ML 2.70
STILL/SPARKLING 720ML 3.50

COKE/DIET COKE/LEMONADE 330ML 2.80

EVERYDAY
DECAFFINATED
EARL GREY

WILD BERRY
LEMON & GINGER
PEPPERMINT
CAMOMILE
GREEN

ALTERNATIVE MILKS
OAT - SOYA

SCONE & BUTTER

SCONE, BUTTER & JAM

SCONE, CREAM & JAM

CREAM TEA FOR ONE

BUTTERED CRUMPETS (CG)
TOASTED TEACAKE (CG)

A SELECTION OF HOMEMADE CAKES
FROM

2.20
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

30P

2.10
2.60
3.50
5.70
3.00
3.00

2.95

PLEASE LET US KNOW WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER IF YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES
V - VEGETARIAN, VE - VEGAN, CG - CONTAINS GLUTEN, GFA - GLUTEN FREE AVAILABLE
THE MAJORITY OF ITEMS ON THIS MENU ARE AVAILABLE GLUTEN FREE AND OUR CONTROLS AND PROCESSES

ITEMS CONTAINING GLUTEN ARE MARKED CG

HAVE BEEN ACCREDITED BY COELIAC UK. @



