

LUNCH: 12NOON - 3PM

### NIBBLES & SMALL PLATES

MARINATED OLIVES	3.50
BREAD & DIPPING OIL (CG, GFA)	<b>4.5</b> 0
HOMEMADE HOUMOUS & PITTA	<b>5.5</b> 0
HOMEMADE SOUP & BREAD (V, CG, GFA)	<b>7.</b> 50
HALLOUMI FRIES & CHILLI MAYO (V)	<b>7.</b> 50

#### **CLASSICS**

FISH & CHIPS 14.50

BATTERED FISH AND HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS SERVED WITH PEA PUREE AND HOMEMADE TARTARE SAUCE

BUBBLE & SQUEAK 12.50

HOMEMADE BUBBLE & SQUEAK SERVED WITH SMOKED STREAKY BACON AND TOPPED WITH POACHED EGGS

AVOCADO & EGGS 9.00

AVOCADO, TOMATO, SPRING ONION & CHILLI ON BUTTERED GRANARY TOAST TOPPED WITH TWO POACHED EGGS (CG, GFA)

HAM, EGG & CHIPS 13.00

HOMECOOKED HAM SERVED WITH TWO FRIED EGGS AND HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS

#### **PASTA**

SEAFOOD PASTA 16.00

KING PRAWNS, SMOKED AND WHITE FISH AND MUSSELS IN A WHITE WINE AND CREAM SAUCE TOPPED WITH PARMESAN

CHICKEN & CHORIZO PASTA 14.00

CHICKEN & CHORIZO IN A WHITE WINE AND CREAM SAUCE AND TOPPED WITH PARMESAN

MACARONI CHEESE 10.00

HOMEMADE MACARONI CHEESE SERVED WITH UPPER CRUST BAKERY GRANARY BREAD AND BUTTER (V, CG, GFA)

#### **BURGERS**

#### SIGNATURE BURGER 16.00

HOMEADE BEEF BURGER TOPPED WITH CHEDDAR, SMOKED STREAKY BACON, LETTUCE, TOMATO, PICKLED GHERKIN AND CHILLI MAYO SERVED IN AN UPPER CRUST BAKERY BUN WITH HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS AND HOMEMADE COLESLAW (CG, GFA)

#### HALLOUMI BURGER 14.00

GRILLED HALLOUMI, LETTUCE, TOMATO, PICKLED GHERKIN AND PESTO MAYO SERVED IN AN UPPER CRUST BAKERY BUN WITH HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS AND HOMEMADE COLESLAW (V, CG, GFA)

# SANDWICHES & JACKETS

# OPEN SERVED ON TOAST (CG, GFA) OR JACKET POTATO

MUSHROOMS, CREAM & BLUE CHEESE (V)	9.50
KING PRAWNS IN A MARIE-ROSE SAUCE	11.00
HOUMOUS & ROASTED VEGETABLES (V, VE)	9.00

### CLOSED (CG, GFA)

# SERVED ON WHITE OR GRANARY BREAD WITH DRESSED LEAVES

HOMEMADE BATTERED FISHFINGER &	10.00
TARTARE SAUCE	
CHICKEN, SMOKED BACON & SALAD LEAVES	10.00
ADD BRIE	2.00
HOMECOOKED HAM & CHUTNEY	9.00
MINUTE STEAK & CHUTNEY	11.50
ADD: STILTON, CHEDDAR OR BRIE	2.00
ADD A SIDE OF CHIPS	1.75
SIDES (V, VE)	

SIDES $(V, VE)$	
HAND-CUT SKIN ON CHIPS	3.50
HOMEMADE COLESLAW	3.50

PLEASE LET US KNOW WHEN PLACING YOUR ORDER IF YOU HAVE ANY ALLERGIES

V - VEGETARIAN, VE - VEGAN, CG - CONTAINS GLUTEN, GFA - GLUTEN FREE AVAILABLE

THE MAJORITY OF ITEMS ON THIS MENU ARE AVAILABLE GLUTEN FREE AND OUR CONTROLS AND PROCESSES

HAVE BEEN ACCREDITED BY COELIAC UK.



# **COFFEE & CHOCOLATE**

AMERICANO	2.50
FLAT WHITE	2.95
LATTE/ICED LATTE/CHAI LATTE	3.10
CAPPUCCINO	3.10
MOCHA	3.30
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	2.40
MACCHIATO	2.50
CAFETIERE FOR 1	2.50
HOT CHOCOLATE	3.20
HOT CHOCOLATE & WHIPPED CREAM	3.60
BABYCHINO/BABYCHOCCO	1.00
ADD A SHOT OF SYRUP	60P

# CLIPPER TEA & INFUSIONS

EVERYDAY	2.20
DECAFFINATED	2.50
EARL GREY	2.50
WILD BERRY	2.50
LEMON & GINGER	2.50
PEPPERMINT	2.50
CAMOMILE	2.50
GREEN	2.50
ALTERNATIVE MILKS	
OAT - SOYA	30P

## SOFT DRINKS

HULLABALOO STILL DRINKS 330ML	3.10
GINGER BEER - LIME & MINT	
LUSCOMBE DRINKS 270ML	3.10
ELDERFLOWER/RHUBARB	
FOUR ELMS APPLE JUICE 250ML	3.10
FROBISHERS ORANGE JUICE 250ML	290
DEVONIA SPRING WATER	
STILL/SPARKLING 330ML	2.70
STILL/SPARKLING 720ML	3.50
COKE/DIET COKE/LEMONADE 330ML	2.80

## **CAKES & SCONES**

SCONE & BUTTER	2.10
SCONE, BUTTER & JAM	2.60
SCONE, CREAM & JAM	<b>3.5</b> 0
CREAM TEA FOR ONE	<b>5.7</b> 0
BUTTERED CRUMPETS (CG)	3.00
TOASTED TEACAKE (CG)	3.00
A SELECTION OF HOMEMADE CAKES	
FROM	2.95